for convenience purposes only, using the exchange rate as of March 20, 2015 (EUR1 =

CHF1.0548). As a convenience translation, it is not intended to reflect what the pro forma

financial information would have been had it been prepared in Euros by applying the

provisions of IAS 21 - The effects of changes in foreign exchange rates, nor is it indicative

of the Euro amounts into which the pro forma assets and liabilities, income and expenses

could have been or could be converted.

Condensed Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Income

The table below shows the Condensed Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Income

for the year ended December 31, 2014. Further details on the Unaudited Pro Forma

Financial Information can be found in the Registration Document under Section 4

of Part I.

Holcim

historical

information

under pro

forma

presentation(1)

Lafarge

historical

information(2)

under pro

forma

presentation(1))

Merger

related pro

forma

adjustments(3)

Divestiture

related pro

forma

adjustments(4)

Lafarge-

Holcim Pro

Forma

Information

Convenience

translation of

Lafarge-

Holcim Pro

Forma

Information(5)

(unaudited)

(CHF million)

(EUR

million)

Net sales ..... 19,110 15,599 1,392 (3,499) 32,602 30,908

Gross profit..... 8,634 7,203 (7) (1,593) 14,237 13,497

Operating profit before other

income (expense)..... 2,489 2,285 (448) (561) 3,765 3,569

Operating profit ..... 2,519 1,773 (97) (307) 4,082 3,870

Net income..... 1,619 333 (53) (228) 1,671 1,584

Attributable to:

Shareholders ..... 1,287 174 (2) (212) 1,247 1,182

Non-controlling interest ..... 332 159 (51) (16) 424 402

Note:

(1) Reclassifications have been made to the published historical information of Holcim and

Lafarge in order to align the presentation of Holcim and Lafarge historical financial

statements. No material differences have been identified in the accounting policies applied

by the two groups. As a result, the change of presentation does not impact total assets or

net income. Those reclassifications are further detailed in Note 2 of the Unaudited Pro